
STATEMENT-III 
  

Statistical abstract relating to Questions (Starred and Unstarred) showing the 
number of notices received in respect of each Ministry/Department and their disposal 
 (The figures shown in bracket indicate the number of Notices of Questions received 

in Hindi) 
  
Sl
No

Name of 
the 
Ministry/
Deptt. 

Notices 
receive
d 

Admitted 
Starred  

Unstarred 
  

  

Admi
tted 
by 
Club
bing 

Dis 
– 
allo
wed 

Lap
sed 

Retu
rned 
to 
Mem
bers 

Wit
h- 
dra
wn 

Ca
n- 
cell
ed 

No. of
Suppl
e-
menta
ries  
asked
  

1
. 

Prime 
Minister 

22(4) 1 4(2) 1(1) 14(1
) 

2 - - - 4 

2
. 

Agricultu
re 

503(1
17) 

21(
5) 

170(
38) 

64(1
7) 

130(
26) 

116(
31) 

2 - - 36 

3
. 

Agro & 
Rural 
Industrie
s 

65(25
) 

2(1)   
30(7
) 

5(2) 11(1
0) 

17(5
) 

- - - 2 

4
. 

Atomic 
Energy 

   
78(6) 

    4 20(1
) 

9(1)   
17(1
)   

28(3
) 

- - - 6 

5
. 
  

Chemical
s and 
Fertilizer
s 

  
128(4

2) 

  
6(2) 

  
51(1
8) 

  
     
17(8
) 

  
22(7

) 

  
   
32(7
) 

  
- 

  
- 

  
- 

  
9 

6
. 

Civil 
Aviation 

473(4
6) 

26(
7) 

167(1
8) 

42 207(
10) 

31(1
1) 

- - - 43 

7
. 

Coal  65(31
) 

3(1) 36(1
2) 

9(8) 12(9
) 

  
5(1) 

- - - 1 

8
. 

Commerc
e and 
Industry 

492(7
0) 

35(
3) 

204(
30) 

50(1
2) 

62(8
) 

141(
17) 

- - - 31 

9
. 

Communi
cations & 
Informati
on 
Technolo
gy 

  
569(1
55) 

  
    
31(
6) 

   
  
235(
57) 

  
49(1
7) 

   
 106
(48) 

  
148(
27) 

  
- 

  
- 

  
- 

  
35 

1
0.

Consume
r Affairs, 
Food and 
Public 
Distributi
on 

  
410(6

5) 

  
25(
4) 

  
134(
31) 

  
58(9
) 

  
127(
8) 

  
66(1
3) 

  
- 

  
- 

  
- 

  
29 

1
1.

Defence 500(9
0) 

18(
3) 

  
166(
34) 

32(5
) 

223(
41) 

60(7
) 

- 1 - 6 

1 Develop                     



2. ment of 
North 
Eastern 
Region 

23(4) 1(1) 12(1
) 

      - 6(2)    4 - - - - 
  

1
3.

Disinvest
ments 

137(1
6) 

8(1) 50(1
0) 

11 39(4
) 

29(1
) 

- - - 8 

1
4.

Environm
ent and 
Forests 

  
351(5

3) 

  
19(
2) 

  
109(
16) 

  
40(3

) 

  
43(7

) 

  
140(
25) 

  
- 

  
- 

  
- 

  
30 

1
5.

External 
Affairs 

659(7
7) 

24(
2) 

201(2
3) 

80(6
) 

219(
40) 

135(
6) 

- - - 35 

1
6.

Finance 
and 
Company
Affairs 

  
1207(1

99) 

  
65(
10) 

  
516(7

7) 

  
119(
25) 

  
347(
64) 

  
160(
23) 

  
- 

  
- 

  
- 

  
74 

1
7.

Food 
Processin
g 
Industry 

  
31(13

) 

  
4(1) 

  
10(3) 

  
2(2) 

  
2(1) 

  
13(6

) 

  
- 

  
- 

  
- 

  
5 

1
8.

Health 
and 
Family 
Welfare 

  
1011(1

56) 

  
41(
7) 

  
390(4

9) 

  
121(
15) 

  
230(
39) 

  
229(
46) 

  
- 

  
- 

  
- 

  
52 

1
9.

Heavy    
Industrie
s 
and 
Public  
Enterpris
es 

  
65(9) 

  
3(1) 

  
25(4

) 

  
4(2) 

  
6(2) 

  
27 

  
- 

  
- 

  
- 

  
8 

2
0.

Home 
Affairs 

1319(2
63) 

 62(
5) 

444(8
4) 

85(2
2) 

359(
62) 

361(
88) 

8(2) - - 130 

2
1.

Human 
Resource 
Develop
ment 

  
583(12

6) 

  
25(
6) 

  
185(3

7) 

  
47(7

) 

  
95(2
8) 

  
 230
(48) 

  
1 

  
- 

  
- 

  
53 

2
2.

Informati
on and 
Broadcas
ting 

  
294(8

4) 

  
21(
6) 

  
112(3

5) 

  
44(2
0) 

  
60(1
8) 

  
57(5

) 

  
- 

  
- 

  
- 

  
36 

2
3.

Labour 297(7
2) 

18(
3) 

129(3
6) 

26(1
0) 

 59(
17) 

65(6
) 

- - - 19 

2
4.

Law and 
Justice  

185(3
0) 

8(1) 58(7
) 

  
14(1
) 

66(1
3) 

39(8
) 

- - - 15 

2
5.

Mines 43(8) 2(1) 25(4
) 

4 6(2) 6(1) - - - 5 

2
6.

Non-
Convent
ional 
Energy 
Sources 

  
   
68(9) 

  
    
3(1) 

  
37(6

) 

  
    2 

  
16(1

) 

  
    
10(1
) 

  
- 

  
- 

  
- 

  
2 



2
7.

Ocean 
Develop
ment 

8 1 3     - - 4 - - - - 

  2 Parliam
entary 
Affairs 

2(2) - -     - 2(2) - - - - - 

2
9.

Personnel
Public 
Grievance
s and 
Pensions 

  
78(20

) 

  
7(2) 

  
42(6

) 

  
8(4) 

  
14(3

) 

  
7(5) 

  
- 

  
- 

  
- 

  
14 
  

3
0.

Petroleu
m and 
Natural 
Gas 

  
 557(
124) 

  
22(
8) 

  
209(5

2) 

  
 76(
47) 

  
188(
17) 

  
62 

  
- 

  
- 

  
- 

  
38 

3
1.

Plannin
g 

163(6
3) 

6(2) 67(21
) 

25(1
3) 

30(1
7) 

35(1
0) 

- - - 5 

3
2.

Power 330(1
04) 

29(
2) 

147(2
9) 

37(1
4) 

90(5
0) 

27(9
) 

- - - 43 

3
3.

Railway
s 

535(9
2) 

17(
3) 

180(2
4) 

47(7
) 

102(
13) 

189(
45) 

- - - 20 

3
4.

Road 
Transpo
rt and 
Highwa
ys 

  
272(4

8) 

  
14(
3) 

  
114(2

3) 

  
21(3

) 

  
76(1
3) 

  
47(6

) 

  
- 

  
- 

  
- 

  
20 

3
5.

Rural 
Develop
ment 

418(1
04) 

30(
4) 

166(
33) 

37(8
) 

133(
46) 

52(1
3) 

- - - 35 

3
6.

Science 
and 
Technolog
y 

60(2) 2 22(1
) 

4 16 16(1
) 

- - - 4 

3
7.

Shippin
g 

66(1) 3 20(1
) 

6 13 24 - - - 8 

3
8.

Small 
Scale 
Industries

87(18
) 

3 37(8
) 

11(7
) 

11(1
) 

25(2
) 

- - - 1 

3
9.

Social 
Justice 
and 
Empower
ment 

  
196(3

4) 

  
9(2) 

  
87(1
5) 

  
16(4

) 

  
25(4

) 

  
59(9

) 

  
- 

  
- 

  
- 

  
7 

4
0.

Space 47(7) 2(1) 17(4
) 

4(1) 10(1
) 

14 - - - - 

4
1.

Statistics 
and 
Program
me 
Impleme
ntation 

  
  

33(7) 

  
  
1 

  
  

15(5
) 

  
  

7(2) 

  
  
4 

  
  
6 

  
  
- 

  
  
- 

  
  
- 

  
  
- 

4 Steel 56(17 2 20(4 6(2) 12(8 15(3 - - 1 - 



2. ) ) ) ) 
4
3.

Textiles 240(5
0) 

5(1) 102(
17) 

14(9
) 

76(1
5) 

43(8
) 

- - - 5 

4
4.

Tourism 
and 
Culture 

285(5
0) 

22(
5) 

148(2
7) 

27(6
) 

55(1
0) 

33(2
) 

- - - 21 

4
5.

Tribal 
Affairs 

50(6) 3(1) 36(5) 10 1 - - - - 6 

4
6.

Urban 
Develop
ment and
Poverty 
Alleviatio
n 

  
368(1
07) 

  
17(
3) 

  
153(3

7) 

  
36(9

) 

  
71(3
5) 

  
91(2
3) 

  
- 

  
- 

  
- 

  
20 

4
7.

Water 
Resourc
es 

409(7
9) 

25(
7) 

131(
16) 

36(1
0) 

146(
26) 

71(2
2) 

- - - 41 

4
8.

Youth 
Affairs 
and 
Sports 
       

  
56(9) 

  
3 

  
25(6

) 

  
3 

  
9(2) 

  
16(1

) 

  
- 

  
- 
  

  
- 
  

  
4 
  

       
TOTAL: 

13894(
2716) 

699(
124) 

5261(
974) 

1366(
339) 

3568(
732) 

2987(
545) 

11(2) 1 1 966 
  

 


